a
16
03
5
Vi
ne
ya
rd

• Environmental Controls
• HVAC
• Industrial Controls
• Portable/Hand-Held Equipment
General Description
Applications
Features
MLV Series Low Voltage Pressure Sensors
MKT DATE MFG DATE ENG DATE QA DATE
Approvals
 As Is   With Change  As Is   With Change  As Is   With Change  As Is   With Change
Device Operating Range Proof Pressure Burst Pressure Nominal Span
MLV-L01D ±1 inH2O 100 inH2O 300 inH2O 7 mV
MLV-L02D ±2 inH2O 100 inH2O 300 inH2O 10 mV
MLV-L05D ±5 inH2O 200 inH2O 300 inH2O 15 mV
MLV-L10D ±10 inH2O 200 inH2O 300 inH2O 20 mV
MLV-L20D ±20 inH2O 200 inH2O 500 inH2O 20 mV
MLV-L30D ±30 inH2O 200 inH2O 800 inH2O 20 mV
MLV-005D ±5 PSI 10 PSI 30PSI 25 mV
MLV-015D ±15 PSI 60 PSI 120 PSI 37.5 mV
MLV-015A 0 - 15 PSIA 60 PSI 120 PSI 37.5 mV
MLV-030D ±30 PSI 90 PSI 150 PSI 37.5 mV
MLV-100D ±100 PSI 200 PSI 250 PSI 37.5 mV
MLV-150D ±150 PSI 200 PSI 250 PSI 37.5 mV
Standard Pressure Ranges Equivalent Circuit
+Vout-Vout
+Vsupply
-Vsupply

1-2
MLV Series Low Voltage Pressure Sensors
How To Order
TABLE 1: Available E-Series Package Configurations
NOTE 1) Parylene Coating: Parylene coating provides a moisture barrier and protection from some harsh media. Consult factory for ap-
plicability of Parylene for the target application and sensor type.
(See NOTE 1 below)
E Package
Example: MLV-L02D-E1ND-N
Example: MLV-L02D-A6BBF-N
A Package
SIP DIP J Lead SMT SIP DIP J Lead SMT
Dual Port
Same Side
E1NS E1ND E1NJ
N/A
E1BS E1BD
N/A N/A
Dual Port
Opposite
Side
E2NS E2ND E2NJ
N/A
E2BS E2BD
N/A N/A
Single Port
(Gage)
EGNS EGND EGNJ EGNL EGBS EGBD EGBJ EGBL
Lead Style
Non-Barbed Lid Barbed Lid
Port Lead Style
Series
MLV-           -A6             -
Port Fittings
Pressure Range
Coating
Op on De scrip on
A No Port Cut
B Two Ports Cut 0.085"
C  Two Ports  Cut 0.100"
D  Two Ports  Cut 0.150"
E  One  Port (A) Cut 0.080"
F  One  Port (A) Cut 0.370"
Op on De scrip on
A No Fi ngs
B Ba rb Fi ng Port A Only
C Ba rb Fi ng Port B Only
D Ba rb Fi ngs Ports A & B
Op on De scrip on
F Fl at  (Straig ht)
Q Ri ght Angl e 0.075"
R  Rig ht Angle  0.100"
J  Jogge d Be nd
Op on De scrip on
N No Coa ng
P Paryle ne  Coa ngL01D  1 i nH2O
L02D  2 i nH2O
L05D  5 i nH2O
L10D  10 in H2O
L20D  20 in H2O
L30D  30 in H2O
005 D 5 PSI
015 D 15 PSI
015A 15 PSIA
030 D 30 PSI
100 D 100  PSI
150 D 150  PSI
MLV-           -E           -
Op on De scrip on
N No Coa ng
P Paryle ne  Coa ng
Series
Pressure Range Coating